holding office as director as on date of report along with restrictions to access the Securities Market.

However, all Noticees have paid their penalty before the end of financial year under review.

5.	 SHARE CAPITAL:

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 117,500,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Seventy-Five Lakh) 
divided into 100,000,000 (Ten Crore) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One) each and 1,75,000 (One Lakh Seventy 
five thousand) preference shares of Rs 100/- (Rupees Hundred) each.

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 100,000,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore) divided into 100,000,000 (Ten 
crore) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One) each.

Further, there is no change in Authorized Share Capital and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company during the